
 

CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

MARCH 14, 2022 

 

 

SUBJECT: Consideration of approval of the final payments to Mattioli Cement Company for 

the 2020 and 2021 Neighborhood Road Program – Concrete Streets in the amount 

of $38,834.15 and $88,826.77, respectively, plus interest earned on retainage. 

 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT:  Department of Public Works, Engineering Division 

     

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $         350.01 – 2020 NRP Concrete Expense 

$    38,484.14 – 2020 NRP Concrete Retainage 

$             0.00 – 2021 NRP Concrete Expense 

$    88,826.77 – 2021 NRP Concrete Retainage 

$  127,660.92 –  Total 

AMOUNT BUDGETED $           351.00  –  2020 NRP Concrete 

$ 1,735,444.00  –  2021 NRP Concrete 

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $ 0 

LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-864.211 – 2020 NRP Concrete 

203-203.00-864.221 – 2021 NRP Concrete 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The concrete streets portion of the Neighborhood Road Program (NRP) was advertised, bid 

and awarded for a two-year contract to capture unit prices and lower the logistical costs of 

bidding and design separately. This process also allowed the City flexibility with regards to the 

scheduling of different project areas. The NRP work includes both concrete rehabilitation and 

reconstruction of local roadways in an effort to preserve the longevity of the existing 

roadways in the City’s network. 

 

The following streets were selected and completed as part of the 2020 concrete program: 

Bedford Drive, Kali Court, Kerri Court, Brentwood Court, Jo Drive (via Change Order), and 

White Pines Drive (via Change Order). 

 

The following streets were selected and completed as part of the 2021 concrete program: 

South Lake Drive, Norwich Drive, Sterling Drive, Park Ridge Road, Cider Mill Road (via Change 

Order), Jason Court (via Change Order), and Burton Court (via Change Order). 



 

This two-year construction contract was awarded at the May 18, 2020 City Council meeting 

to Mattioli Cement Company, in the amount of $2,402,824.00. Staff worked with the 

engineering consultant for this project, OHM-Advisors, to review and verify the final contract 

payment amounts of $38,834.15 (2020) and $88,826.77 (2021) that is due the Contractor.  The 

City Attorney reviewed the final documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form 

(Beth Saarela, February 25, 2022). 

 

For the 2020 program, there were four (4) approved change orders issued resulting in an 

increase of $410,617.16 or 40.2% over the awarded amount. The approved change orders 

resulted in a final contract price of $1,430,801.16 for the 2020 contract. 

 

For the 2021 program, there were five (5) approved change orders issued resulting in an 

increase of $393,895.48 or 28.5% over the awarded amount. The approved change orders 

resulted in a final contract price of $1,776,535.48 for the 2021 contract. 

 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payments to Mattioli Cement Company for 

the 2020 and 2021 Neighborhood Road Program – Concrete Streets in the amount of 

$38,834.15 and $88,826.77, respectively, plus interest earned on retainage. 

 



 
ELIZABETH KUDLA SAARELA 

esaarela@rsjalaw.com 
 

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 250 
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
P 248.489.4100 | F 248.489.1726 

www.rsjalaw.com 
  

 
 

          
February 25, 2022 

 
 
 
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
City of Novi 
Department of Public Works 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI  48375 
 

Re: 2020-2021 Neighborhood Roads Program - Concrete 
Mattioli Cement Company 
Closing Documents  

 
Dear Mr. Staup: 
 
We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 2020-2021 Neighborhood Roads 
Program - Concrete: 
 

1. Applications for Final Payment - 2021 and 2022 
2. Contractor’s Sworn Statement – 2021 and 2022 
3. Waivers of Lien – 2021 and 2022 
4. Consent of Surety to Final Payment 
5. Maintenance Bond Rider  

 
The closing documents appear to be in order. The Maintenance Bond has been increased to 
include the change order amount for both project years and is adequate for the final project cost. 
The Contractor will be required to provide its Full Unconditional Waiver of Lien at the time of 
receipt of the final check. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard 
to this matter. 
 

 
EKS 
Enclosure 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosure) 
 Jessica Dorey, Senior Budget Analyst (w/Enclosure) 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 
February 25, 2022 
Page 2 
 
 
 Ben Croy, City Engineer (w/Enclosure) 
 Megan Mikus, Deputy Director of Public Works (w/Enclosure) 
 Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosure) 



Amended By: 
Date: 
Department: 

Thirteen Mile Rd

Fourteen Mile Rd

Ten Mile Rd

§̈¦696

§̈¦96

Novi
Twp

§̈¦96

""M-5

""M-5

Ol
d

No
vi 

Rd

Thirteen
Mile Rd

Fourteen
Mile Rd

W Pontiac
Trl

Wi
xo

m 
Rd

West
Rd

Ta
ft Rd

South Lake Dr

Ten
Mile Rd

West
Park Dr

East
Lake Dr

Me
ad

ow
bro

ok
Rd

GrandRiver Ave

Nine
Mile Rd

No
vi 

Rd

ElevenMile Rd

Twelve
Mile Rd

Be
ck

 R
d

§̈¦I-96

0 1,500 3,000 4,500750
Feet

1 inch = 3,778 feet I

Map Author: Rebecca Runkel
Date: May 7, 2020
Project: 2020-21 NRP Asphalt
Version #: 1.0

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Works

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi

2020 - 21 NEIGHBORHOOD ROADS PROGRAM
CONCRETE

Legend
2020 NRP Concrete Program
2021 NRP Concrete Program

South Lake Dr
Norwich Dr
Sterling Dr

Park Ridge Rd

Kali Ct
Kerri Ct

Bedford Dr

Brentwood Ct



Vincenti Ct

Jo Dr

Me
ad

ow
br

oo
k R

d

Grand River Ave

0 12,000 24,000 36,0006,000
Feet

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

1 inch = 21,500 feet I

Engineering Division
Department of Public Works

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of NoviMap Author: Rebecca Runkel
Date: 6/23/20
Project: Jo Drive
Version #: 1.0 11

1517

29 27

10

22

16

03

14

2120

28

23

26

02

3532

13

12

25

24

0104

36

30

09

19

18

31 3433

Jo Drive Reconstruction
Location Map

Project Limits



Co
urt

vi e
w

Trl
Ro

un
dvi

ew
Dr

Foxmoor Dr

White Pines Dr

Randall Ct
Br

ay
do

n C
t

Ro
und

view Dr

Cour
tview Trl

White Pines DrWhite Pines Dr

Br
aydon

Ct

Ta
ft R

d
0 12,000 24,000 36,0006,000

Feet

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

1 inch = 21,500 feet I

Engineering Division
Department of Public Works

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of NoviMap Author: Rebecca Runkel
Date: 6/23/20
Project: Jo Drive
Version #: 1.0 11

1517

29 27

10

22

16

03

14

2120

28

23

26

02

3532

13

12

25

24

0104

36

30

09

19

18

31 3433

White Pines Drive Reconstruction
Location Map

Project Limits



2020 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM – CONCRETE STREETS 

 

Royal Crown Estates – White Pines Drive – Pre-Construction 

 

Royal Crown Estates – White Pines Drive – Completion of final concrete pour 



 

 

Cedarsprings Estates – Kerri Court – Pre-Construction 

 

Cedarsprings Estates – Kerri Court – Construction completed and reopened 



 

 

Jo Drive – Pre-Construction of asphalt roadway 

 

Jo Drive – Construction completed and reopened 



Balance Due This Payment = 38,834.15$        

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

OWNER: ENGINEER: CONTRACTOR:

(734) 522-6711 (313) 215-1001

CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE

ORIGINAL: ORIGINAL: FROM:

REVISED:

REVISED: ACTUAL: TO:

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

0 CD 57.00 700.00$            39,900.00$            102.00 700.00$           71,400.00$              102.00 71,400.00$                    100%

0 CD 0.00 700.00$            0.00 700.00$           -$                         0.00

0 CD 0.00 700.00$            0.00 700.00$           -$                         0.00

0 CD 0.00 700.00$            0.00 700.00$           -$                         0.00

0 CD 0.00 700.00$            0.00 700.00$           -$                         0.00

57.00 700.00$            39,900.00$            102.00 700.00$           71,400.00$              0.00 102.00 71,400.00$                    100%

1 LS 1.00 2,000.00$         2,000.00$              1.00 5,000.00$        5,000.00$                1.00 5,000.00$                      100%

2 LS 1.00 1,151.00$         1,151.00$              1.00 3,451.00$        3,451.00$                1.00 3,451.00$                      100%

3 SY 12774.00 10.00$              127,740.00$          19475.19 10.00$             194,751.90$            19475.19 194,751.90$                  100%

4 CY 50.00 1.00$                50.00$                   63.75 1.00$               63.75$                     63.75 63.75$                           100%

5 CY 50.00 1.00$                50.00$                   0.00 1.00$               -$                         0.00

6 SY 48.00 9.00$                432.00$                 200.79 9.00$               1,807.11$                200.79 1,807.11$                      100%

7 TON 1400.00 1.00$                1,400.00$              0.00 1.00$               -$                         0.00

8 SY 48.00 6.00$                288.00$                 185.74 6.00$               1,114.44$                185.74 1,114.44$                      100%

9 SY 1581.00 9.00$                14,229.00$            421.32 9.00$               3,791.88$                421.32 3,791.88$                      100%

10 SY 12854.00 10.00$              128,540.00$          18227.16 10.00$             182,271.60$            18227.16 182,271.60$                  100%

11 CY 750.00 29.00$              21,750.00$            805.41 29.00$             23,356.89$              805.41 23,356.89$                    100%

12 SY 1300.00 3.00$                3,900.00$              2413.38 3.00$               7,240.14$                2413.38 7,240.14$                      100%

13 EA 10.00 200.00$            2,000.00$              2.00 200.00$           400.00$                   2.00 400.00$                         100%

14 VF 20.00 100.00$            2,000.00$              9.50 100.00$           950.00$                   9.50 950.00$                         100%

15 EA 10.00 300.00$            3,000.00$              16.00 300.00$           4,800.00$                16.00 4,800.00$                      100%

16 LF 5980.00 12.50$              74,750.00$            8657.40 12.50$             108,217.50$            8657.40 108,217.50$                  100%

17 SY 11194.00 44.00$              492,536.00$          18227.09 44.00$             801,991.96$            18227.09 801,991.96$                  100%

18 SY 1581.00 52.00$              82,212.00$            413.25 52.00$             21,489.00$              413.25 21,489.00$                    100%

19 EA 10.00 100.00$            1,000.00$              0.00 100.00$           -$                         0.00

20 SF 426.00 6.00$                2,556.00$              1753.40 6.00$               10,520.40$              1753.40 10,520.40$                    100%

21 LF 300.00 10.00$              3,000.00$              0.00 10.00$             -$                         0.00

22 EA 6.00 100.00$            600.00$                 7.00 100.00$           700.00$                   7.00 700.00$                         100%

23 LS 1.00 8,700.00$         8,700.00$              1.00 16,700.00$      16,700.00$              1.00 16,700.00$                    100%

24 LS 1.00 1,100.00$         1,100.00$              0.50 1,100.00$        550.00$                   0.50 550.00$                         100%

974,984.00$          1,389,167.57$         -$                      1,389,167.57$               100%

Conduit, Schedule 40, 4-inch

Temporary Mailboxes, Bank

Traffic Maintenance and Control

Soil Erosion

TOTAL THIS SHEET

Case 3 - Adjust Dr Structure

Underdrain, Subgrade, 6-inch, Mod.

Conc Pavt w/Integral Curb, N-R, 8"

Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6-inch

Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 2

Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6-inch

Aggregate Base, 6-inch

Aggregate Base, 8-inch, Modified

Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

Geogrid, TriAx, 130S

Case 1 - Point-Up Dr Structure

Case 2 - Reconstruct Dr Structure

Pavt, Remove, Modified

Embankment, CIP

Excavation, Earth

Sidewalk, Remove, Modified

Maintenance Aggregate

Aggregate Base, 4-inch

Crew Days - Division 3

Crew Days - Division 4

Crew Days - Division 5

TOTAL CREW DAYS

Mobilization, Max 5%

Audio-Video Route Survey

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

DIVISION 1 - BASE BID & ALTERNATE STREETS

GL# 203-203.00-864.212

Description of Item

Crew Days - Division 1

Crew Days - Division 2

$1,020,184.00 November 1, 2020 July 1, 2021

$1,430,801.16 January 10, 2022

45175 W. Ten Mile Road 34000 Plymouth Road 6085 McGuire Road

Novi, Michigan 48375 Livonia, Michigan 48150 Fenton, Michigan 48430

2020 NRP - Concrete Streets 20-2102

102-01

City of Novi OHM Advisors Mattioli Cement Company, LLC

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

PURCHASE ORDER NO. Tel:  (248) 347-0454

96228 Fax: (248) 735-5659



APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.: 102-01

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

25 LS 1.00 200.00$            200.00$                 1.00 10,300.00$      10,300.00$              1.00 10,300.00$                    100%

26 LF 2000.00 22.50$              45,000.00$            0.00 22.50$             0.00

45,200.00$            10,300.00$              -$                      10,300.00$                    

974,984.00$          1,389,167.57$         -$                      1,389,167.57$               

1,020,184.00$       1,399,467.57$         -$                      1,399,467.57$               100%

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET

SUBTOTAL

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

DIVISION 1 - BASE BID & ALT STREETS, Continued

GL# 203-203.00-864.212

Description of Item

Restoration

6-inch PVC - Storm Lead Repair

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

2020 NRP - Concrete Streets 20-2102

CITY OF NOVI



APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Division Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

27 Ea 1 0.00 300.00$           -$                         0.00 -$                               

28 Lf 1 0.00 18.00$             -$                         0.00 -$                               

29 Lf 1 385.00 11.00$             4,235.00$                385.00 4,235.00$                      100%

30 Sta 1 7.00 900.00$           6,300.00$                7.00 6,300.00$                      100%

31 Lf 1 0.00 75.00$             -$                         0.00 -$                               

32 Ea 1 2.00 750.00$           1,500.00$                2.00 1,500.00$                      100%

33 Ea 1 0.00 750.00$           -$                         0.00 -$                               

34 Ea 1 0.00 2,900.00$        -$                         0.00 -$                               

35 Ea 1 2.00 3,100.00$        6,200.00$                2.00 6,200.00$                      100%

36 Ea 1 0.00 200.00$           -$                         0.00 -$                               

37 Ls 1 1.00 4,907.99$        4,907.99$                1.00 4,907.99$                      100%

38 CY 1 546.04 15.00$             8,190.60$                546.04 8,190.60$                      100%

39 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

40 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

41 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

42 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

43 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

44 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

45 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

46 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

47 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

48 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

49 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

50 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

51 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

52 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

53 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

54 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

31,333.59$              -$                      31,333.59$                    

1,020,184.00$       1,399,467.57$         -$                      1,399,467.57$               

1,020,184.00$       1,430,801.16$         -$                      1,430,801.16$               100%

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

GRAND TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fence 0

Excavation, Earth (Jo Drive) 0

0

Dr Structure, 24-inch Diameter 0

Dr Structure, 48-inch Diameter 0

Dr Structure, Tap, 12-inch 0

Sewer, CI IV, 12-inch, Tr Det B 0

Dr Structure Cover, Type B 0

Dr Structure Cover, Type C 0

Sewer, Rem, Less Than 24-inch 0

Curb and Gutter, Remove 0

Machine Grading 0

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

Description of Item GL#

Dr Structure, Remove 0

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

2020 NRP - Concrete Streets 20-2102

102-01

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375



Section 2.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

Original Contract Amount: CHANGE ORDERS

Change Orders: No. Date

1 June 24, 2020

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: September 25, 2020

3 December 1, 2020

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 4 January 8, 2020

5

MINUS Retainage: 0% 6

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 102.00 7

This Pay 0.00 8

Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 9

10

MINUS L.D.'s: # of days over =

$ amount/day = $1,300

Subtotal:

TOTAL:

Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:

1 177,486.46$                           

2 404,907.22$                           

3 167,259.90$                           57.00

4 182,221.31$                           45.00

5 201,442.21$                           102.00

6 165,058.87$                           102.00

7 88,683.05$                             0.00

8 4,907.99$                               

9 -$                                        

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining:

38,834.15$                  

1,430,801.16$                            

1,391,967.01$                            

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract:

Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders:

Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed:

Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date:

-$                                            

1,430,801.16$                            

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: -$                                            410,617.16$                       

-$                                            

1,430,801.16$                            

(108,564.42)$                      

1,430,801.16$                            -$                                    

-$                                            

1,020,184.00$                            

410,617.16$                               Amount

514,412.50$                       

1,430,801.16$                            4,769.08$                           

96228 Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

2020 NRP - Concrete Streets 20-2102

102-01

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

PURCHASE ORDER NO. Novi, Michigan 48375



Digitally signed by Aaron J. Staup 
Date: 2022.03.01 12:46:01 -05'00'













FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with  to provide 
(Prime Contracting Party) 

_______________________________________ for the improvement of the property 
(Type of service) 

described as 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 

lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 

owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a 

Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 

the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 

us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 

us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: ________________ _______________________________________ 
(Signature of Lien Claimant) 

_______________________________________ 
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 

_______________________________________ 
(Title of Lien Claimant)

Company Name: ______________________________________________________ 

Address: _____________________________________________________________ 

Telephone: __________________________ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS.  RETAIN A COPY. 

Mattioli Cement

Trucking and Aggregate Material

2020-2021 NRP - Concrete Streets

April Martin for Calo and Sons Construction Inc.

Administrative Assistant

1-19-2022

Calo and Sons Construction Inc.

Po Box 702068, Plymouth, MI  48170

248-468-9200





26000

24200

150' ROW

§̈¦I-96§̈¦I-96

Grand River Ave

No
vi 

RdBe
ck

 R
d

Me
ad

ow
br

oo
k R

d

Eleven Mile Rd

Ten Mile Rd

Ta
ft R

d

Eleven Mile Rd

""M-5

""M-5

0 12,000 24,000 36,0006,000
Feet

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

1 inch = 21,500 feet I

Engineering Division
Department of Public Works

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of NoviMap Author: Rebecca Runkel
Date: 4-12-21
Project: 2021 NRP Concrete Additions
Version #: 1.0 11

1517

29 27

10

22

16

03

14

2120

28

23

26

02

3532

13

12

25

24

0104

36

30

09

19

18

31 3433

2021 Neighborhood Road Program
Additional Concrete Segments

Additional Segments

Cider Mill Drive
(In-bound lane only)

Jason Court
Burton Court

Location Map



2021 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM – CONCRETE STREETS 

 

Sterling Drive (Bristol Corners Subdivision) – BEFORE 

 

 

Sterling Drive (Bristol Corners Subdivision) – AFTER 

 



 

 

Park Ridge Road (Meadowbrook Glen Subdivision) – BEFORE 

 

 

Park Ridge Road (Meadowbrook Glens Subdivision) – AFTER 



 

 

Cider Mill Road (Briarwood Village) – In-Bound Lanes – BEFORE 

 

 

Cider Mill Road (Briarwood Village) – In-Bound Lanes – AFTER 

 



 

 

South Lake Drive (Bristol Corner Subdivision) – DURING construction 



Balance Due This Payment = 88,826.77$        

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

OWNER: ENGINEER: CONTRACTOR:

(734) 522-6711 (313) 215-1001

CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE

ORIGINAL: ORIGINAL: FROM:

REVISED:

REVISED: ACTUAL: TO:

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

0 CD 79.00 700.00$            55,300.00$            128.00 700.00$           89,600.00$              128.00 89,600.00$                    100%

1 LS 1.00 1,000.00$         1,000.00$              1.00 1,000.00$        1,000.00$                1.00 1,000.00$                      100%

2 LS 1.00 1,750.00$         1,750.00$              1.00 1,750.00$        1,750.00$                1.00 1,750.00$                      100%

3 SY 17975.00 10.00$              179,750.00$          23755.57 10.00$             237,555.70$            23755.57 237,555.70$                  100%

4 SY 208.00 9.00$                1,872.00$              216.88 9.00$               1,951.92$                216.88 1,951.92$                      100%

5 CY 50.00 1.00$                50.00$                   0.00 1.00$               -$                         0.00

6 CY 50.00 1.00$                50.00$                   0.00 1.00$               -$                         0.00

7 TON 1900.00 1.00$                1,900.00$              535.00 1.00$               535.00$                   535.00 535.00$                         100%

8 SY 210.00 6.00$                1,260.00$              212.91 6.00$               1,277.46$                212.91 1,277.46$                      100%

9 SY 2198.00 9.00$                19,782.00$            1359.28 9.00$               12,233.52$              1359.28 12,233.52$                    100%

10 SY 18034.00 10.00$              180,340.00$          22137.75 10.00$             221,377.50$            22137.75 221,377.50$                  100%

11 CY 50.00 29.00$              1,450.00$              444.82 29.00$             12,899.78$              444.82 12,899.78$                    100%

12 SY 50.00 3.00$                150.00$                 1334.42 3.00$               4,003.26$                1334.42 4,003.26$                      100%

13 EA 20.00 200.00$            4,000.00$              11.00 200.00$           2,200.00$                11.00 2,200.00$                      100%

14 VF 25.00 100.00$            2,500.00$              4.00 100.00$           400.00$                   4.00 400.00$                         100%

15 EA 37.00 300.00$            11,100.00$            42.00 300.00$           12,600.00$              42.00 12,600.00$                    100%

16 LF 7654.00 12.50$              95,675.00$            13470.16 12.50$             168,377.00$            13470.16 168,377.00$                  100%

17 SY 15779.00 44.00$              694,276.00$          22637.49 44.00$             996,049.56$            22637.49 996,049.56$                  100%

18 SY 2198.00 52.00$              114,296.00$          1118.08 52.00$             58,140.16$              1118.08 58,140.16$                    100%

19 LF 128.00 40.00$              5,120.00$              95.00 40.00$             3,800.00$                95.00 3,800.00$                      100%

20 LF 128.00 33.00$              4,224.00$              175.00 33.00$             5,775.00$                175.00 5,775.00$                      100%

21 SF 725.00 6.00$                4,350.00$              1256.57 6.00$               7,539.42$                1256.57 7,539.42$                      100%

22 SF 1149.00 5.00$                5,745.00$              659.49 5.00$               3,297.45$                659.49 3,297.45$                      100%

23 EA 15.00 100.00$            1,500.00$              0.00 100.00$           -$                         0.00

24 LF 300.00 10.00$              3,000.00$              29.00 10.00$             290.00$                   29.00 290.00$                         100%

1,335,140.00$       1,753,052.73$         -$                      1,753,052.73$               100%

Curb Ramp Opening, Conc

Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6-inch

Sidewalk, Conc, 4-inch

Water Shutoff, Adjust

Conduit, Schedule 40, 4-inch

TOTAL THIS SHEET

Case 2 - Reconstruct Dr Structure

Case 3 - Adjust Dr Structure

Underdrain, Subgrade, Nonreinf, 8"

Conc Pavt w/Integral Curb, N-R, 8"

Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6-inch

Detectable Warning Surface

Aggregate Base, 4-inch

Aggregate Base, 6-inch

Aggregate Base, 8-inch, Modified

Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

Geogrid, TriAx, 130S

Case 1 - Point-Up Dr Structure

Audio Video Route Survey

Pavt, Remove, Modified

Sidewalk, Remove, Modified

Embankment, CIP

Excavation, Earth

Maintenance Aggregate

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

DIVISION 1 - BASE BID

GL# 203-203.00-864.221

Description of Item

Constr. Inspection "Crew Day"

Mobilization, Max 5%

$1,382,640.00 November 15, 2021 November 11, 2021

$1,776,535.48 January 3, 2022

Novi, Michigan 48375 Livonia, Michigan 48150 Fenton, Michigan 48430

2021 NRP - Concrete Streets 21-2102

102-01

City of Novi OHM Advisors Mattioli Cement Co., LLC

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

PURCHASE ORDER NO. Tel:  (248) 347-0454

96544 Fax: (248) 735-5659

45175 W. Ten Mile Road 34000 Plymouth Road 6085 McGuire Road



APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.: 102-01

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

25 EA 4.00 100.00$            400.00$                 11.00 100.00$           1,100.00$                11.00 1,100.00$                      100%

26 LS 1.00 1,000.00$         1,000.00$              1.00 1,000.00$        1,000.00$                1.00 1,000.00$                      100%

27 LS 1.00 1,000.00$         1,000.00$              1.00 1,000.00$        1,000.00$                1.00 1,000.00$                      100%

28 LS 1.00 100.00$            100.00$                 1.00 100.00$           100.00$                   1.00 100.00$                         100%

29 LF 2000.00 22.50$              45,000.00$            465.90 22.50$             10,482.75$              465.90 10,482.75$                    100%

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

47,500.00$            13,682.75$              -$                      13,682.75$                    

1,335,140.00$       1,753,052.73$         -$                      1,753,052.73$               

1,382,640.00$       1,766,735.48$         -$                      1,766,735.48$               100%

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET

SUBTOTAL

Soil Erosion

Restoration

6-inch PVC - Storm Lead Repair

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

DIVISION 1 - BASE BID, CONTINUED

GL# 203-203.00-864.222

Description of Item

Temporary Mailboxes, Bank

Traffic Maintenance and Control

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

2021 NRP - Concrete Streets 21-2102



APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item

No. Unit Division Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

30 LS 0 1.00 3,000.00$        3,000.00$                1.00 3,000.00$                      100%

31 LS 0 1.00 1,800.00$        1,800.00$                1.00 1,800.00$                      100%

32 LS 0 1.00 3,000.00$        3,000.00$                1.00 3,000.00$                      100%

33 LS 0 1.00 1,000.00$        1,000.00$                1.00 1,000.00$                      100%

34 LS 0 1.00 1,000.00$        1,000.00$                1.00 1,000.00$                      100%

35 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

36 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

37 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

38 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

39 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

40 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

41 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

42 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

43 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

44 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

45 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

46 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

47 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

48 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

49 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

50 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

51 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

52 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

53 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

54 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

55 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

56 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

57 0 0.00 -$                 -$                         0.00 -$                               

9,800.00$                -$                      9,800.00$                      

1,382,640.00$       1,766,735.48$         -$                      1,766,735.48$               

1,382,640.00$       1,776,535.48$         -$                      1,776,535.48$               100%

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

GRAND TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Restoration for Additional Streets 0

0

0

Audio visual Route Survey for Add'l Streets 0

Traffic Maintenance and Control for Add'l Streets 0

Soil Erosion Controls for Add'l Streets 0

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

Description of Item GL#

Mobilization for Additional Streets 0

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

2021 NRP - Concrete Streets 21-2102

102-01

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375



Section 2.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

Original Contract Amount: CHANGE ORDERS

Change Orders: No. Date

1 April 11, 2021

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: August 12, 2021

3 September 2, 2021

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 4 October 4, 2021

5 October 21, 2021

MINUS Retainage: 0% 6

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 128.00 7

This Pay 0.00 8

Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 9

10

MINUS L.D.'s: # of days over =

$ amount/day = $1,300

Subtotal:

TOTAL:

Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:

1 160,913.52$                          

2 343,228.30$                          

3 28,102.71$                            79.00

4 200,233.60$                          49.00

5 357,303.90$                          128.00

6 194,084.90$                          128.00

7 145,277.76$                          0.00

8 220,088.93$                          

9 38,475.10$                            

10 -$                                       

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining:

88,826.77$                  

1,776,535.48$                            

1,687,708.71$                            

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract:

Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders:

Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed:

Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date:

-$                                            

1,776,535.48$                            

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: -$                                            393,895.48$                       

-$                                            

1,776,535.48$                            

123,483.80$                       

1,776,535.48$                            49,772.54$                         

(119,591.02)$                      

-$                                            

1,382,640.00$                            

393,895.48$                               Amount

250,486.00$                       

1,776,535.48$                            89,744.16$                         

96544 Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

2021 NRP - Concrete Streets 21-2102

102-01

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

PURCHASE ORDER NO. Novi, Michigan 48375



Digitally signed by Aaron J. Staup 
Date: 2022.03.01 12:46:32 -05'00'













FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with  to provide 
(Prime Contracting Party) 

_______________________________________ for the improvement of the property 
(Type of service) 

described as 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 

lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 

owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a 

Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 

the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 

us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 

us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: ________________ _______________________________________ 
(Signature of Lien Claimant) 

_______________________________________ 
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 

_______________________________________ 
(Title of Lien Claimant)

Company Name: ______________________________________________________ 

Address: _____________________________________________________________ 

Telephone: __________________________ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS.  RETAIN A COPY. 

Mattioli Cement

Trucking and Aggregate Material

2020-2021 NRP - Concrete Streets

April Martin for Calo and Sons Construction Inc.

Administrative Assistant

1-19-2022

Calo and Sons Construction Inc.

Po Box 702068, Plymouth, MI  48170

248-468-9200





vaillancourt
Typewritten Text
JUNE 25, 2020   








